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FSSA reminds PRTF providers of rate changes for
2022

The Indiana Family and Social Services Administration (FSSA) reminds psychiatric residential
treatment facility (PRTF) providers that rate changes for calendar year 2022 were effective
beginning Jan. 1, 2022.

PRTF providers received rate change letters from Myers and Stauffer indicating the new rate
and the effective date. The FSSA urges providers to confirm updates to individual billing
systems to reflect the new rates.

Claims billed with updated PRTF rates will be mass adjusted for claims with dates of service
(DOS) on or after Jan. 1, 2022, through June 7, 2022.

Providers should see adjusted claims on Remittance Advices (RAs) beginning Aug. 3, 2022,
with internal control numbers (ICNs)/Claim IDs beginning with 52 (mass replacements non-check related).

Claims billed at the previous rate from Jan. 1, 2022, through June 7, 2022, will need to be resubmitted by providers.
Instructions for resubmitting claims are listed in the Claim Adjustments provider reference module, available at in.gov/

medicaid/providers. Claims submitted beyond the original 180-day filing limit must include a copy of this publication as an
attachment and must be filed within 180 days of the publication date.

Providers can direct any questions or concerns to the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) reimbursement mailbox
at FSSA.IHCPReimbursement@fssa.IN.gov.

THCP issues reminder and general guidance to facilitate
prior authorization submissions

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) encourages providers to use the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal
(Portal), accessible from the home page at in.gov/medicaid/providers, to submit fee-for-service (FFS), nonpharmacy prior
authorization (PA) requests. However, for providers choosing to fax PA requests or additional documentation for an

existing PA request, please note the following suggestions to facilitate PA submissions:
® When submitting a new PA request — Include a completed PA request form.

m System updates — Include the PA number on the documentation and clearly indicate what the action requested, or
additional information it is referencing.

® In both cases — Send a clear, legible, copy when possible.
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Often delays are incurred as a result of missing or incomplete information on the PA request form or system update
request form. Here is a list of common incomplete and missing items:

B Incorrect/incomplete member
information (name, date of birth (DOB),

Member ID)
B Incorrect or missing start and stop -

dates
B Missing units

B Missing or invalid signatures as seen in
the Prior Authorization module

To avoid delays in processing, providers
are encouraged to ensure the PA form
contains:

m Valid IHCP Member ID

B Correct spelling of member name
m Correct DOB

| Valid IHCP Provider ID

m Valid start and stop dates

B Service codes

B Units

B Appropriate signature and date

m Diagnosis code

Note: Please see the Prior Authorization provider reference module, the IHCP Prior Authorization Request Form

Instructions and IHCP Dental Prior Authorization Request Form Instructions for additional information.
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FSSA reminds waiver providers of the temporary rate for
assisted living services ends June 30, 2022

The Indiana Family and Social Services Administration (FSSA) Division of Aging (DA) and Office of Medicaid Policy and

Planning (OMPP) are reminding waiver providers that the temporarily adjusted rates for Assisted Living for the Aged and

Disabled (A&D) and the Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI) Waiver end on June 30, 2022, as announced in /HCP Banner Page

BR202144. Beginning July 1, 2022, the rates will revert back to the previous rates as shown in Table 1.

Table 1 — Assisted living rates effective July 1, 2022

Service Procedure Modifier Modifier Modifier Current Reverted Note
code 1 2 3 rate rate

Assisted T2031 u7 U1 $78.82 $75.35 Daily
Living, Lvl 1

Assisted T2031 u7 u2 $87.53 $83.68 Daily
Living, Lvl 2

Assisted T2031 u7 U3 $101.30 $96.85 Daily
Living, Lvl 3

Assisted T2031 u7 U1 UA $2,340.96 $2,237.90 Monthly
Living, Lvl 1

Assisted T2031 u7 u2 UA $2,599.65 $2,485.30 Monthly
Living, Lvl 2

Assisted T2031 u7 U3 UA $3,008.91 $2,876.45 Monthly

Living, Lvl 3

Questions or concerns should be directed to the FSSA Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) reimbursement

mailbox: FSSA.IHCPReimbursement@fssa.in.gov. Be sure to use secure email when sending communications that

contain protected health information (PHI) to this mailbox.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please
contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication,
please download them from the Banner Pages

page of the IHCP provider website at

in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and
white and without photos, is available for your

convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe

by clicking the blue subscription envelope or

! S‘uhEscnhle
sign up from the IHCP provider website at Noiices

in.gov/medicaid/providers.
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